Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 4 - 2022

IMO

9537381

9213210

9223643

8502286

9608697

9166211

9255725

9104811

9356438

9213715

9179488

9196723

8506294

9511648

9570668

9591741

9864772

9030462

9711925

9364837

9643738

9324617

9695133

5190252

9136371

8503096

9587192

8403545

9208394

9565182

9195705

9431898

Name*

ANTERO
DEFENDER

EYLEM

HALTBAKK BUNKER
KONSTANTINOS
LINA

ONEGO TRAVELLER
SAKAR
ALYARMOUK
ANNIKA B

AQUA MARINE
AURORA EXPLORER
BALMORAL

BBC EMSLAND

BBC LAGOS

BEKS ISTANBUL
BENABELL G.
BOZAT

BRENDA

CANOPUS
CORESHINING OL
COURAGEQOUS
CSCL PACIFIC OCEAN
DE GALLANT
DNIPRO LINE
DOCTOR STRANGE
DOLVIKEN

DYNA BULK

EUROPEAN CAUSEWAY

FAIRPLAY 34

GEERT

HUAYANG SUNRISE

Flag

MH
VU
PA
SE
LR
PA
AG
BG
MT
CY
TR
FO
BS
AG
AG
MH
AG
PA
PA
BS
PA
MT
HK
VU
UA
AG
NO
VC
BS
AG
PA

HK

Inspection

Date
21-4-2022

16-3-2022

21-4-2022

2-3-2022

12-4-2022

11-4-2022

15-4-2022

30-3-2022

9-4-2022

22-4-2022

30-3-2022

9-3-2022

28-4-2022

4-4-2022

25-4-2022

4-4-2022

4-4-2022

21-3-2022

2-4-2022

20-4-2022

12-4-2022

23-4-2022

28-4-2022

12-4-2022

10-4-2022

13-4-2022

26-4-2022

22-3-2022

25-3-2022

30-3-2022

7-4-2022

18-2-2022

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
3 23-4-2022
32 16-4-2022
6 26-4-2022
41 11-4-2022
2 13-4-2022
4 14-4-2022
8 22-4-2022
6 4-4-2022
3 11-4-2022
6 27-4-2022
11 9-4-2022
52 29-4-2022
2 29-4-2022
8 11-4-2022
5 29-4-2022
3 6-4-2022
2 5-4-2022
30 19-4-2022
4 5-4-2022
9 28-4-2022
8 19-4-2022
4 26-4-2022
3 30-4-2022
11 22-4-2022
6 15-4-2022
10 22-4-2022
3 28-4-2022
16 6-4-2022
15 8-4-2022
23 21-4-2022
6 12-4-2022
67 25-4-2022
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Nr. of det
<36

2

2



IMO

9181091

9404077

9741736

9428499

9361263

9345881

8959506

9206669

9476460

9105841

8661812

9450791

9351816

9288514

9911927

8616087

9524231

9346342

8844531

9576569

9531765

9488798

7800112

9000613

9152571

9199684

58

Name*

ISLE OF INISHEER
KARIN SCHEPERS
KITE BAY

KOHL |

LADY NURGUL
LOYAL

LUPO I
MARANTA
MAYFAIR SPIRIT
MEIKE

MIMER
MYKONOS

OEL INDIA
ROSCO SANDALWOOD
SLETRINGEN
SOFIA

SPIRIT OF BRITAIN
STAR VENTURE
TAHITI

TONY SMITH
VALOUR ONE
VAN BONITA
VICTORY RORO
VITIS

ZEG GLORY

ZEUS

Flag

cy
PT
IM
PA
PA
VN
PA
K
MT
PA
BS
MH
PA
HK
NO
SE
cY
MH
UA
MH
TR
PA
GQ
PA
VU

AG

Inspection

Date
19-4-2022

26-4-2022

11-4-2022

15-3-2022

25-4-2022

25-3-2022

31-3-2022

29-3-2022

26-4-2022

25-4-2022

25-4-2022

3-4-2022

12-3-2022

25-3-2022

29-3-2022

30-3-2022

11-4-2022

19-4-2022

29-3-2022

5-4-2022

21-4-2022

16-2-2022

23-3-2022

1-4-2022

9-3-2022

29-3-2022

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

8

2

12

42

15

15

10

12

17

59

23

38

Release
Date

26-4-2022
27-4-2022
22-4-2022
25-4-2022
30-4-2022
8-4-2022
14-4-2022
1-4-2022
29-4-2022
27-4-2022
27-4-2022
5-4-2022
6-4-2022
1-4-2022
1-4-2022
8-4-2022
22-4-2022
23-4-2022
4-4-2022
21-4-2022
24-4-2022
15-4-2022
14-4-2022
5-4-2022
15-4-2022

1-4-2022
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1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

Released from detention this month: 4 -2022 on Port State Control
IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>
8502286 HALTBAKK BUNKER SE 2-3-2022 41 11-4-2022 2
9104811 SAKAR BG 30-3-2022 6 4-4-2022 2
9166211 LINA PA 11-4-2022 4 14-4-2022 2
9213210 DEFENDER VU 16-3-2022 32 16-4-2022 2
9223643 EYLEM PA 21-4-2022 6 26-4-2022 2
9255725 ONEGO TRAVELLER AG 15-4-2022 8 22-4-2022 2
9537381 ANTERO MH 21-4-2022 3 23-4-2022 2
9608697 KONSTANTINOS LR 12-4-2022 2 13-4-2022 2
5190252 DE GALLANT VU 12-4-2022 11 22-4-2022 1
7800112 VICTORY RORO GQ 23-3-2022 23 14-4-2022 1
8403545 DYNA BULK VC 22-3-2022 16 6-4-2022 1
8503096 DOCTOR STRANGE AG 13-4-2022 10 22-4-2022 1
8506294 BALMORAL BS 28-4-2022 2 29-4-2022 1
8616087 SOFIA SE 30-3-2022 10 8-4-2022 1
8661812 MIMER BS 25-4-2022 3 27-4-2022 1
8844531 TAHITI UA 29-3-2022 7 4-4-2022 1
8959506 LUPOI PA 31-3-2022 15 14-4-2022 1
9000613 VITIS PA 1-4-2022 5 5-4-2022 1
9030462 BOZAT PA 21-3-2022 30 19-4-2022 1
9105841 MEIKE PA 25-4-2022 3 27-4-2022 1
9136371 DNIPRO LINE UA 10-4-2022 6 15-4-2022 1
9152571 ZEG GLORY VU 9-3-2022 38 15-4-2022 1
9179488 AQUA MARINE TR 30-3-2022 11 9-4-2022 1
9181091 ISLE OF INISHEER cYy 19-4-2022 8 26-4-2022 1
9195705 GEERT PA 7-4-2022 6 12-4-2022 1
9196723 AURORA EXPLORER FO 9-3-2022 52 29-4-2022 1
9199684  ZEUS AG 29-3-2022 4 1-4-2022 1
9206669 MARANTA CK 29-3-2022 4 1-4-2022 1
9208394 EUROPEAN CAUSEWAY BS 25-3-2022 15 8-4-2022 1
9213715 ANNIKA B cY 22-4-2022 6 27-4-2022 1
9288514 ROSCO SANDALWOOD HK 25-3-2022 8 1-4-2022 1
9324617 COURAGEOUS MT 23-4-2022 4 26-4-2022 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 1 of 2



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9345881 LOYAL VN 25-3-2022 15 8-4-2022 1
9346342 STAR VENTURE MH 19-4-2022 5 23-4-2022 1
9351816 OELINDIA PA 12-3-2022 26 6-4-2022 1
9356438 ALYARMOUK MT 9-4-2022 3 11-4-2022 1
9361263 LADY NURGUL PA 25-4-2022 6 30-4-2022 1
9364837 CANOPUS BS 20-4-2022 9 28-4-2022 1
9404077 KARIN SCHEPERS PT 26-4-2022 2 27-4-2022 1
9428499 KOHLI PA 15-3-2022 42 25-4-2022 1
9431898 HUAYANG SUNRISE HK 18-2-2022 67 25-4-2022 1
9450791 MYKONOS MH 3-4-2022 3 5-4-2022 1
9476460 MAYFAIR SPIRIT MT 26-4-2022 4 29-4-2022 1
9488798 VAN BONITA PA 16-2-2022 59 15-4-2022 1
9511648 BBC EMSLAND AG 4-4-2022 8 11-4-2022 1
9524231 SPIRIT OF BRITAIN cY 11-4-2022 12 22-4-2022 1
9531765 VALOUR ONE TR 21-4-2022 4 24-4-2022 1
9565182  FAIRPLAY 34 AG 30-3-2022 23 21-4-2022 1
9570668 BBC LAGOS AG 25-4-2022 5 29-4-2022 1
9576569 TONY SMITH MH 5-4-2022 17 21-4-2022 1
9587192 DOLVIKEN NO 26-4-2022 3 28-4-2022 1
9591741 BEKS ISTANBUL MH 4-4-2022 3 6-4-2022 1
9643738 CORESHINING OL PA 12-4-2022 8 19-4-2022 1
9695133  CSCL PACIFIC OCEAN HK 28-4-2022 3 30-4-2022 1
9711925 BRENDA PA 2-4-2022 4 5-4-2022 1
9741736  KITE BAY IM 11-4-2022 12 22-4-2022 1
9864772 BENABELL G. AG 4-4-2022 2 5-4-2022 1
9911927 SLETRINGEN NO 29-3-2022 4 1-4-2022 1

58

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9608697
Name: KONSTANTINOS

Insp.date: 12-4-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2022

Company

Classification society

V Ships Greece Ltd, , , Liberia

DNV AS

Ultrabulk , Smakkedalen 6 , 2820 Gentofte , DK

Port of detention

Charterer
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Liberia

Keeldate
20928 2011

Gross tonnage

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Glomfjord 13-4-2022 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-11-2021 5-7-2022
DNV AS Load Line 17-11-2021 5-7-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 27-2-2022 26-2-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cleanliness Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10f61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

TECHNOMAR SHIPPING INC-LIB, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

PAN OCEAN LTD, , SEUL, KR

IMO :9537381 Company
Name: ANTERO

Insp.date: 21-4-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

Bulk carrier

Flag Gross tonnage

Marshall Islands 32987

Date of release Duration of detention

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

Salerno 23-4-2022 3 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-10-2021  17-8-2026
Lloyd's Register Load Line 23-10-2021  17-8-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 27-8-2021 11-9-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass Rectified no
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO : 9255725 Company Drevin Bereederungs, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: ONEGO TRAVELLER Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 15-4-2022 Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp

Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
6301

Port of detention

Szczecin

Date of release
22-4-2022

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies
17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 13-8-2021  30-8-2023
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-8-2021  22-11-2022  Spain 20-1-2022
DNV AS Load Line 13-8-2021  22-11-2022  Spain 20-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Nautical publications Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
MF Radio installation Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



- 2022

Cetinkaya Denizcilik Transport, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

topic international trading (FZE) , po box 8803 SAIF Zone , SHARJAH , AE

Released from detention - period: 4
IMO :9223643 Company
Name: EYLEM

Insp.date: 21-4-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Bulk carrier

Port of detention
Rouen (GPM)

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
9978

Date of release
26-4-2022

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Keeldate
1999

Total of deficiencies
17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-2-2021 24-9-2025  Turkey 28-10-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 1-2-2021 24-9-2025  Turkey 28-10-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-3-2018 9-11-2022  Turkey 6-9-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats Rectified no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

Sanitary Facilities Rectified no

Electrical Rectified no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no

Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

IMO :9213210 Company Blue Powder Shipping Corp , Altuner Sokak Denizkoskler Mah, Avcilar, Istanbul , Vanuatu
Name: DEFENDER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 16-3-2022 Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 6352 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 16-4-2022 32 day(s) 26

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-11-2021  22-4-2022
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 23-11-2021  22-4-2022
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 23-11-2021 2-5-2026 France 10-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Aucxiliary engine Rectified no
QOil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Protection machines/parts Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Muster list Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 61 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

Fire-dampers Rectified no

Machinery controls alarm Rectified no

IMO : 9166211 Company Gamma Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Panama

Name: LINA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 11-4-2022 Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 19731 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 14-4-2022 4  day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-2-2022 20-8-2023

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 28-2-2022 20-8-2023

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 28-2-2022 27-8-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats Rectified no

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no

Muster list Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no

Fire-dampers Rectified no

Page 6 of 61
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

Shipman BG Ltd , kv Chaika, Varna, Bulgaria

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

VEYRON SA, AJELTAKE RD - AJELTAKE ISL, MAJURO , MH

IMO :9104811 Company
Name: SAKAR

Insp.date: 30-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Genoa

Flag

Bulgaria

Gross tonnage
13957

Date of release
4-4-2022

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Keeldate
1994

Total of deficiencies
6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-9-2021 31-7-2025
Load Line 29-10-2020  31-7-2025  Bulgaria 10-9-2021
Safety Management Certificate 27-8-2018 26-8-2023  Bulgaria 10-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO : 8502286 Company , , ,Sweden
Name: HALTBAKK BUNKER Classification society
Insp.date: 2-3-2022 Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Oil tanker Sweden 478 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Stavanger 11-4-2022 41 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 26-8-2021 31-8-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast Water Management Certificate As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Endorsement by flagstate As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Medical certificate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Page 8 of 61
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

IMO :9911927 Company Transmar AS, , , Norway
Name: SLETRINGEN Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 29-3-2022 Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Norway

Port of detention

Kobenhavn

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

ISM

Provisions quality and nutritional value

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Means of escape

Gross tonnage

6296

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2020

Total of deficiencies

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

1-4-2022 4  day(s) 22
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-12-2021  23-5-2022
Load Line 23-12-2021 23-5-2022
Safety Management Certificate 23-12-2021  23-6-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition

Page 9 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO : 9864772 Company Gerdes Bereederungs, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: BENABELL G. Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 4-4-2022 Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2518 2019
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Greenore 5-4-2022 2 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2022 29-3-2027

Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-9-2021  27-9-2026

Lloyd's Register Load Line 28-9-2021 27-9-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified yes DNV AS

Page 10 of 61
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO :9741736 Company

Name: KITE BAY Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 11-4-2022 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Isle of Man, UK

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Rotterdam

V Ships Ship Management India, , , Isle of Man, UK

Pasific Basin Handy Sized LTD, , , BR

Gross tonnage
25598

Date of release
22-4-2022

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Keeldate
2014

Total of deficiencies
36

Date

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-4-2021 7-1-2026
DNV AS Load Line 16-4-2021 7-1-2026
KOREAN REGISTER Safety Management Certificate 21-4-2021 21-5-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Protection machines/parts Rectified no
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
MF/HF Radio installation Rectified no
INMARSAT ship earth station Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no
IMO : 9711925 Company Cleanocean Shipmanagement Inc, Alabang-Zapote Road, Madrigal Business Park, Ayala
Alabang, Muntinlupa , Manila , Panama
Name: BRENDA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 2-4-2022 Charterer CARGILL INTERNATIONAL S.A., 14, Chemin de Normandie , CH-1206 Geneva, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 43430 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 5-4-2022 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-11-2020 7-8-2024 United States 11-10-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 19-11-2019 7-8-2024 United States 11-10-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 13-12-2019 5-1-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Nautical publications Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO : 9695133
Name: CSCL PACIFIC OCEAN

Company Shanghai Ocean Shipping Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong (China)

Classification society China Classification Society

Insp.date: 28-4-2022 Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Hong Kong (China) 188638 2014

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Piraeus 30-4-2022 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-3-2020  18-12-2024  Singapore 18-11-2021
China Classification Society Load Line 24-3-2020  18-12-2024  Singapore 18-11-2021
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 3-1-2020 19-12-2024  China 9-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Access / structural features (ship) Rectified no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

IMO :9643738 Company
Name: CORESHINING OL

Insp.date: 12-4-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Rescue boats

Inflatable liferafts
Propulsion main engine
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Certificate

Flag

Panama

Oceanlance Maritime Co Ltd, , , Panama

Gross tonnage
9998

Date of release
19-4-2022

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2012

Total of deficiencies
20

Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-3-2019 26-2-2023 China
15-2-2018 26-2-2023 China
6-11-2020 29-10-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
4-2-2021
4-2-2021

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO :9591741 Company BEKS GEMI ISLETMECILIGI VE TIC, , , Marshall Islands

Name: BEKS ISTANBUL Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 4-4-2022 Charterer Swiss Marine, , , SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 92941 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 6-4-2022 3 day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-11-2021  19-4-2026

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 23-11-2021  19-4-2026

American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-11-2021  28-4-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9587192
Name: DOLVIKEN

Insp.date: 26-4-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Company

- 2022

Wallem GmbH & Co KG, , , Norway

Classification society DNV AS
EIGER SHIPPING SA , RUE KAZEM-RADJAVI 3, GENEVA , CH

Port of detention

Milazzo

Deficiencies reason for detention

Control of discharge

Inert gas system

Charterer
Type Flag
Oil tanker Norway

Gross tonnage
81453

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies

28-4-2022 3 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-3-2022 31-1-2027
Load Line 16-3-2022 31-1-2027
Safety Management Certificate 16-3-2022 14-7-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified yes DNV AS
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO : 9576569 Company Stem Shipping Co SA, Karamanli Avenue, Voula, Athens , Marshall Islands

Name: TONY SMITH Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 5-4-2022 Charterer XO Shipping A/S , Tuborg Havnevej 18 , DK-2900 Hellerup , DK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 33044 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nordenham 21-4-2022 17 day(s) 32

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-11-2021 1-7-2022

Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-9-2020 1-7-2022 China 25-4-2021

Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 21-11-2021  20-11-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no

Charts Rectified no

Nautical publications Rectified no

Lifeboats Rectified no

Rescue boats Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Wages Rectified no
Sanitary Facilities As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4
Electrical installations in general

Decks - corrosion

Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire drills

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

- 2022

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

Briese Heavylift GmbH & Co KG, Hafenstrasse , Leer, Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Lloyd's Register

2 2

IMO : 9570668 Company
Name: BBC LAGOS

Insp.date: 25-4-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Gdynia

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Control of discharge
Sewage treatment plant

Electrical installations in general

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
7138

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies

29-4-2022 5 day(s) 17
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-6-2017 11-6-2022  Netherlands
Load Line 26-6-2017 11-6-2022  Netherlands
Safety Management Certificate 5-11-2019 4-11-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
16-9-2021
12-9-2021
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

Fairplay Borchard , Ludwig-Erhard-Strasse 22, 20459 , Hamburg , Antigua and Barbuda

Duration of detention

IMO :9565182 Company
Name: FAIRPLAY 34 Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 30-3-2022 Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Tug Antigua and Barbuda 785
Port of detention Date of release
Ravenna 21-4-2022 23 day(s)

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

DNV AS

DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Retention of oil on board
ISM

Electrical
Cleanliness of engine room
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire pumps and its pipes

Means of escape

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies
31

Last Survey

21-12-2021 1-5-2024
21-12-2021 1-5-2024
16-12-2020

16-12-2025

Netherlands
Netherlands

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
no

no

no
no

no
yes DNV AS

no
no

no

Date
10-2-2022
10-2-2022
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

IMO : 9531765 Company
Name: VALOUR ONE

Insp.date: 21-4-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Oil tanker

ANKACHART LOJISTIK GEMI KIRA , , , Turkey

Classification society Bureau Veritas

ANKA CHART LOJISTIK GEMI KIRALAMA IC VE DS TIC.LTD.STI , KOZYATAG MAH. SAKAC SOK.
BAYTUR SIT. NO:16 E BLOK D:2, ISTANBUL , TR

Flag
Turkey

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
5832

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Augusta 24-4-2022 4  day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-5-2021 5-5-2025 Turkey 12-4-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-4-2021 5-5-2025  Turkey 12-4-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 31-1-2022 5-10-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

P&O Ferries Holdings Ltd, , , Cyprus

7

7

Classification society Lloyd's Register

IMO :9524231 Company
Name: SPIRIT OF BRITAIN

Insp.date: 11-4-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Port of detention

Dover

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Fast Rescue Boats

Endorsement by flagstate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Qil filtering equipment

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire-dampers

Certificate

Load Line

Flag
Cyprus

Gross tonnage
47592

Date of release
22-4-2022

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies
23

Issued Expiry Last Survey
10-1-2021 4-1-2026 Netherlands
27-3-2022 25-4-2022
10-1-2020 16-5-2024 France
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Date
10-2-2022

21-9-2021
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO :9511648 Company EMSTRANS SCHEEPVAART MGMT , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BBC EMSLAND Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 4-4-2022 Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 7878 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 11-4-2022 8 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-8-2020 4-5-2025 Colombia 16-7-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-8-2020 4-5-2025 Colombia 16-7-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 15-11-2019  20-10-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO : 9488798 Company Xiamen ITG Shipping Co Ltd, , , Panama

Name: VAN BONITA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 16-2-2022 Charterer Vanhui Recources (HK) Co, , ,CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 32505 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 15-4-2022 59 day(s) 25

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-2-2022 3-6-2022

Bureau Veritas Load Line 11-5-2021  29-10-2023  China 23-12-2021

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 23-12-2021  22-5-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Embarkation arrangements rescue boats Rectified no

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no

Doors Rectified no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading Rectified no

Fire drills Rectified no

Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO : 9476460 Company Crystal Pool Srl, , , Malta
Name: MAYFAIR SPIRIT Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 26-4-2022 Charterer Smart Gain Shipping, , ,CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 51255 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Port Talbot 29-4-2022 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 11-11-2021  10-11-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-8-2021 10-5-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 1-8-2021 10-5-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Water level indicator As in the agreed class no
condition
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO : 9450791 Company Interorient Marine Services, , , Marshall Islands
Name: MYKONOS Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 3-4-2022 Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 23456 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Malmo 5-4-2022 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-1-2021  22-11-2024  Singapore 29-9-2021
Lloyd's Register Load Line 5-11-2019  22-11-2024  Singapore 24-9-2021
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 28-1-2022 17-3-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage and provision of liferafts As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO : 9431898 Company HMC Shipmanagement Co Ltd , Panganlu Dongkou Andingzhen Daxing Qu 102607 , Beijing,
Hong Kong (China)

Name: HUAYANG SUNRISE Classification society China Classification Society

Insp.date: 18-2-2022 Charterer THORCO PROJECTS A/S, SVANEMOLLEVEJ 17 , DK-2100 COPENHAGEN , DK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China) 22837 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Wilhelmshaven 25-4-2022 67 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-8-2021 4-6-2026

China Classification Society Load Line 22-8-2021 4-6-2026

China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 1-8-2019 31-7-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Propulsion main engine Rectified no

Auxiliary engine Rectified no

Control of discharge Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

MCT INC, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
NOVA MARINE CARRIERS SA , VIA BAGUTTI, LUGANO , CH

IMO : 9428499 Company
Name: KOHL |

Insp.date: 15-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Bremen

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Other (navigation)

Rescue boats

Propulsion main engine
Bilge pumping arrangements
Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Non-payment of wages
Lighting (Working spaces)
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
15868

Date of release
25-4-2022

Duration of detention
42 day(s)

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies
45

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-9-2020  16-10-2022  Greece
Load Line 16-3-2020 16-10-2022  Turkey
Safety Management Certificate 18-9-2020  11-10-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
12-10-2021
12-10-2021
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Machinery space openings

Manholes/flush scuttles

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)
Other (fire safety)

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO : 9404077 Company HS Bereederungs GmbH & Co KG, , , Portugal
Name: KARIN SCHEPERS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 26-4-2022 Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Portugal 7852 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Santa Cruz de Tenerife 27-4-2022 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-6-2018  29-10-2022  Spain 14-1-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 22-6-2018  29-10-2022  Spain 14-1-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 11-6-2021 13-6-2023  Spain 11-6-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

IMO : 9364837 Company
Name: CANOPUS

Insp.date: 20-4-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Savona

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Radio life-saving appliances
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fire pumps and its pipes

Means of escape

Certificate

Flag

Bahamas

DELTA CORP SHIP MGMT DMCCO, , , Bahamas

Gross tonnage
16949

Date of release
28-4-2022

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies
17

Issued Expiry Last Survey
17-6-2021 24-10-2025 India
17-6-2021 24-10-2025 India
10-1-2022 30-4-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
11-9-2021
11-9-2021
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO : 9361263 Company GN GROUP PANAMA ISTANBUL, , , Panama

Name: LADY NURGUL Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 25-4-2022 Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2901 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Carboneras 30-4-2022 6 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-11-2021 25-9-2026

Bureau Veritas Load Line 2-11-2021 25-9-2026

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2019 19-8-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

V Ships UK Ltd , The Skypark, 8, Elliot Place , Glasgow , Malta

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Trafigura Maritime Logistics Pte. Ltd., , Singapore , SG

IMO : 9356438 Company
Name: ALYARMOUK

Insp.date: 9-4-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Trieste

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Endorsement by flagstate

SOPEP

Stability Information Booklet

STS Operation Plan and Records of STS Operations
ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Oil tanker

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
61342

Date of release
11-4-2022

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
9

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 13-4-2021 4-6-2023
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-11-2021 16-6-2023
Load Line 23-3-2019 16-6-2023 United States
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

28-9-2021
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO :9351816 Company

Name: OEL INDIA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 12-3-2022 Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Panama

Container

TW Ship Management Pvt Ltd, Sector 40, Nerul Node , Navi Mumbai , Panama

Gross tonnage
9990

Port of detention

Algeciras

Recognised Organisation Certificate

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Control of discharge
Pollution report-MARPOL Annex |
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Provisions quantity

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies

6-4-2022 26 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-8-2021 19-8-2023
7-10-2018 19-8-2023 Sri Lanka
26-8-2019 10-1-2024  Sri Lanka
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

15-8-2021
15-8-2021
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

Charterwell Maritime SA, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

SWISSMARINE PTE. LTD, 50 COLLYER QUAY , SINGAPORE, GR

IMO : 9346342 Company
Name: STAR VENTURE

Insp.date: 19-4-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Taranto

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Bulk carrier

Flag

Marshall Islands

Keeldate
2004

Gross tonnage
104725

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

23-4-2022 5 day(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 28-12-2021  27-5-2022
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-1-2022 6-10-2025  Singapore 27-1-2022
Load Line 27-1-2022 6-10-2025 Singapore 27-1-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO : 9345881 Company OVTRANS PETROL TRANSPORT, , , Viet Nam

Name: LOYAL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 25-3-2022 Charterer SEASTAR Maritime Ltd, , , KR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Viet Nam 13402 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 8-4-2022 15 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2021  29-3-2026

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-8-2021 29-3-2026

Vietnam Register Safety Management Certificate 10-7-2021 10-4-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no

Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

IMO : 9324617 Company Orion Reederei GmbH & Co KG, , , Malta
Name: COURAGEOQUS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 23-4-2022 Charterer STARLIGHT NAVIGATION LTD. , MAYFLOWER COURT, APTS8, ST. ALOYSIUS STREET , MALTA,
MT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 30046 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 26-4-2022 4  day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-10-2020  13-6-2025  |ndia 31-8-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 20-10-2021  13-6-2025  Senegal 20-10-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2020  3-11-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

Classification society China Classification Society

IMO :9288514 Company
Name: ROSCO

SANDALWOOD
Insp.date: 25-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Vancouver

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

COSCO Wallem Ship Management, , , Hong Kong (China)

MING WAH INT. SHIPPING COMPANY LTD, n/a, n/a, CN

Flag
Hong Kong (China)

Gross tonnage
40014

Date of release

Duration of detention

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Manholes/flush scuttles

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2003

Total of deficiencies

1-4-2022 8 day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey
16-6-2020 7-3-2024 China
14-1-2019 7-3-2024 China
2-3-2022 2-2-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified yes China Classification Society

Date
2-3-2022
2-3-2022
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

Classification society DNV AS

IMO :9213715 Company
Name: ANNIKA B

Insp.date: 22-4-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Szczecin

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Machinery controls alarm

Certificate

Flag
Cyprus

OCEAN STAR SHIPPING GMBH & CO, , , Cyprus

Gross tonnage
1499

Date of release
27-4-2022

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
1999

Total of deficiencies
14

Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-9-2021 3-8-2026
2-7-2021 31-10-2025 Germany
2-7-2021 31-10-2025 Germany
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

21-12-2021
21-12-2021
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO :9208394 Company P&O Ferries Holdings Ltd, , , Bahamas
Name: EUROPEAN Classification society Lloyd's Register
CAUSEWAY
Insp.date: 25-3-2022 Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Bahamas 20646 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Larne 8-4-2022 15 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Load Line 13-7-2020 13-7-2025  United Kingdom 12-7-2021
Lloyd's Register Passenger Ship Safety 12-7-2021 13-7-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2020  13-10-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (navigation) Rectified no
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) Rectified no
Doc. evidence for personnel on passenger ships Rectified no
Stability Information Booklet Rectified no
ISM To be rectified before no
departure
Muster list Rectified no
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9206669
Name: MARANTA

Insp.date: 29-3-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

- 2022

Company
Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer

2 2

General cargo/multipurp

Naples

Type Flag

Cook Islands

Dtschart Sp zoo, ul Jaktorowksa , Zyrardow , Cook Islands

Gross tonnage
4028

Date of release
1-4-2022

Port of detention

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats
Inflatable liferafts
ISM

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies
8

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-6-2020 30-6-2025  Ukraine
Load Line 30-6-2020 30-6-2025 Ukraine
Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2018  30-9-2023  Ukraine
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Date

14-8-2021
14-8-2021
14-8-2021
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO :9199684 Company

Ostfriesland , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: ZEUS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 29-3-2022 Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
1846

Port of detention

Horten

Date of release

Duration of detention

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas Load Line

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Civil Liability for Qil Pollution Damage Cert.
Propulsion main engine
ISM

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading

Operation/maintenance

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1998

Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG , Promenade Am Alten Binnenhafen 10, 26721 , Emden-

Total of deficiencies

condition

1-4-2022 4  day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-7-2021 28-4-2025 Sweden
7-7-2021 28-4-2025 Sweden
7-7-2021 5-5-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

Date
14-7-2021
14-7-2021
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO :9196723 Company Shipping.fo Sp/f, , , Faroe Islands
Name: AURORA EXPLORER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 9-3-2022 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Passenger ship

Faroe Islands

Gross tonnage
177

Port of detention

Tromso

Recognised Organisation Certificate
RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Marine Evacuation System

Maritime Labour Certificate
Doc. evidence for personnel on passenger ships
ISM

Date of release

Duration of detention

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1999

Total of deficiencies

29-4-2022 52 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
4-10-2021 24-4-2022
17-6-2019 1-11-2023 Norway 3-11-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9195705 Company

- 2022

Regency Ship Management SA , Bagdat Caddesi Gulsuyu Mah, Maltepe, Istanbul , Panama

2 2

Name: GEERT
Insp.date: 7-4-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Torre annunziata

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Gross tonnage
2545

Date of release
12-4-2022

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies
11

Date

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 14-2-2022  26-10-2026
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-2-2022 4-10-2026
Load Line 14-2-2022 4-10-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified yes Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO : 9181091 Company Matrix Ship Management Ltd , Spyrou Kyprianou Avenue , Limassol , Cyprus

Name: ISLE OF INISHEER Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 19-4-2022 Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 22152 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Calais 26-4-2022 8 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Lloyd's Register Load Line 8-4-2022 24-2-2025

Lloyd's Register Passenger Ship Safety 8-2-2022 12-7-2022

Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 5-2-2022 4-8-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified yes Lloyd's Register

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified yes Lloyd's Register
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9179488
Name: AQUA MARINE

Insp.date: 30-3-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

- 2022

Company

Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Port of detention

Aspropirgos

Certificate

ANKACHART LOJISTIK GEMI KIRA, , , Turkey

Gross tonnage
2346

Charterer HELPE PETROLEUM S.A, , Athens, GR
Type Flag
Oil tanker/Chemical tan Turkey

Date of release
9-4-2022

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Keeldate
1997

Total of deficiencies
9

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-2-2022 11-5-2022
18-8-2021 15-4-2023
12-2-2022 11-2-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO : 9152571 Company ERTUG MUHARREM EROL SHIP MANAGEMENT , EVLIYA CELEBI MAHALLESI, GENC OSMAN
CADDESI, NO. 45-23, TUZLA, ISTANBUL , Vanuatu
Name: ZEG GLORY Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Insp.date: 9-3-2022 Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 2992 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kastelli Kissamou 15-4-2022 38 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2022  24-11-2026
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 26-11-2021  24-11-2026
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 26-11-2021  25-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
Rescue boat inventory Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Auxiliary engine As in the agreed flag no

State condition

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO :9136371
Name: DNIPRO LINE
10-4-2022

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2022

Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

2 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Split

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Ukraine

Gross tonnage

2077

Date of release

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Echo sounder
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan
ISM

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1996

Total of deficiencies

15-4-2022 6 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-3-2017 19-6-2022  Croatia
Load Line 20-3-2017 19-6-2022  Croatia
Safety Management Certificate 26-9-2017 17-9-2022  Ukraine
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

11-3-2022
11-3-2022
18-8-2020
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

MARMARA ISLANDS Shipping Corporation, Istanbul , Istanbul , Panama

Classification society Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

2 2

IMO :9105841 Company
Name: MEIKE

Insp.date: 25-4-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention
Rijeka

Recognised Organisation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Lighting (Working spaces)
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
2889

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1993

Total of deficiencies

27-4-2022 3 day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-2-2022 24-7-2022  Turkey
Load Line 25-2-2022  24-7-2022  Turkey
Safety Management Certificate 25-2-2022 24-8-2022  Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Rectified yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Rectified yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Date

25-2-2022
25-2-2022
25-2-2022
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

Dragut Shipping & Trading Inc, Sanayi Caddesi Cobancesme Mah, Bahcelievler, Istanbul ,

Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Mariners, , ,DE

IMO :9030462 Company
Name: BOZAT

Insp.date: 21-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
1512

Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bridge operation
ISM

Cargo & other hatchways
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Keeldate
1991

Total of deficiencies

19-4-2022 30 day(s) 22
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-2-2022 30-4-2024
Load Line 28-2-2022 29-5-2022
Safety Management Certificate 23-2-2022 23-8-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.

Date
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO :9000613 Company Alem Srl, Largo Villaura, Palermo , Panama

Name: VITIS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 1-4-2022 Charterer sea & earth operations Itd. , flat 14, Marina Court, Abate rigord street, xbiex , MT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Panama 4297 1990

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 5-4-2022 5 day(s) 26

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-3-2022 1-10-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 3-3-2022 1-10-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 4-5-2021 23-7-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Muster list Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

Gross tonnage

IMO : 8959506 Company , , ,Panama

Name: LUPO | Classification society Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A.
Insp.date: 31-3-2022 Charterer .,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Offshore supply Panama

Port of detention

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A. Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

International code of signals-SOLAS

Record of drills and steering gear tests
Minimum Safe Manning Document

On board training and instructions
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Fire safety operational booklet

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water
Garbage management plan

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Cleanliness of engine room

Steering gear

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

122

Date of release
14-4-2022

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

15 day(s)

27

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

12-2-2022 12-5-2022

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

Muster list Rectified no

Fire drills Rectified no

Abandon ship drills Rectified no

IMO : 8844531 Company , , , Ukraine

Name: TAHITI Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 29-3-2022 Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Tug Ukraine 263 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 4-4-2022 7  day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 10-9-2021 15-7-2023

Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-9-2021 15-7-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no

Nautical publications Rectified no

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified no

Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no

Fire drills Rectified no

SART/AIS-SART Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO : 8661812 Company , , ,Bahamas

Name: MIMER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 25-4-2022 Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Other special activities Bahamas 220 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Emden 27-4-2022 3 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 25-4-2022 9-12-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no

Nautical publications Rectified no

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no

Bulkheads — construction Rectified no

Decks — construction Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

Fiducia Rederi AB, , , Sweden
Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Bay Shipping A/S, Vandvejen 2, Aarhus , DK

IMO : 8616087 Company
Name: SOFIA

Insp.date: 30-3-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Kalundborg

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Signalling lamp
ISM

Provisions quality and nutritional value
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide
Muster list

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Certificate

Flag

Sweden

Gross tonnage
1391

Date of release
8-4-2022

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1986

Total of deficiencies
27

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
9-12-2021 4-12-2026
9-12-2021 4-12-2026
29-8-2021 20-8-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

Fred Olsen Cruise Lines Ltd, , , Bahamas

7

Classification society DNV AS

IMO : 8506294 Company
Name: BALMORAL

Insp.date: 28-4-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Passenger ship

Port of detention
NORTH SHIELDS

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

DNV AS

DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Muster list

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Certificate

Flag

Bahamas

Gross tonnage
43537

Date of release
29-4-2022

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Keeldate
1986

Total of deficiencies
8

Issued Expiry Last Survey
22-4-2022 13-2-2023
28-3-2022  28-9-2022
19-12-2017  13-2-2023  United Kingdom
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

28-3-2022
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

IMO : 8503096 Company F&L Schifffahrt GmbH & Co KG, Fahlenkampsweg , Luebeck , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: DOCTOR STRANGE Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 13-4-2022 Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1556 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
King's Lynn 22-4-2022 10 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-8-2021 30-4-2025
DNV AS Load Line 13-8-2021 30-4-2025
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 5-2-2022 5-2-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Line-throwing appliance

ISM

Other (Structural conditions)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed class
condition

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 8403545
Name: DYNA BULK

Insp.date: 22-3-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Company

- 2022

Vaage Ship Management AS, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer ).

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Port of detention

Constanta

Gross tonnage
2719

Date of release
6-4-2022

Duration of detention

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Radar
Nautical publications
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Fire drills

Keeldate
1984

Total of deficiencies

16 day(s) 22
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-8-2021 12-8-2026
30-5-2019 31-10-2022 Curacao 5-2-2022
25-4-2018 31-10-2022 Curacao 5-2-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2022

IMO : 7800112 Company YILDIRIM SHIPPING COMPANY , Guvenc Is Merkezi: Yeni Mah, 5306 Sk, No 2/7, Akdeniz,
Mersin , Equatorial Guinea

Name: VICTORY RORO Classification society Other

Insp.date: 23-3-2022 Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Equatorial Guinea 5881 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Heraclion (Crete) 14-4-2022 23 day(s) 24

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-3-2022 17-8-2022

Other Load Line 18-3-2022 17-8-2022

Other Safety Management Certificate 18-3-2022 17-9-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Magnetic compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Charts

Nautical publications

Lifeboats

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Immersion suits

On board training and instructions
Tonnage certificate

Auxiliary engine

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4
ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Cargo Securing Manual

Personal equipment for fire safety

Machinery controls alarm

- 2022

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2022

IMO : 5190252 Company , » , Vanuatu

Name: DE GALLANT Classification society Limdal Marine Services

Insp.date: 12-4-2022 Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 88 1916
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 22-4-2022 11 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Limdal Marine Services Load Line 25-10-2019 30-11-2022 Netherlands 9-10-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified no

Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no

Certificates for master and officers Rectified no

Doors Rectified no

Total number of detentions: 58
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